
How to get there?
Distance to the sports hall
Ławica Airport car 30 min. / public transport 50 min
Railway and bus station car 15 min. / public 
transport 25 min. / by walking 40 min
Exit highway from Berlin - Warsaw 11 min.

Old Market Square - by walking 20 min. 
Shopping center – by walking 10 min. 

Where to stay? 
HOSTELS:
Explorer Hostel; ul.  Wszystkich Świętych 6; http://explorer-hostel.pl
Poco Loco Hostel; Taczaka 23; http://hostel.poco-loco.pl/
Retro Hostel; Kramarska 1; http://www.retrohostel.pl/
DobraNoc Hostel; Strzelecka 20/8; http://www.dobranochostel.pl/
La Guitarra Hostel Poznan; Aleje Karola Marcinkowskiego 20A; http://lagitarra.com/poznan/
Frolic Goats Hostel; ul. Wroclawska 16/6; http://www.frolicgoatshostel.com/

HOTELS:

Price per double room up to 50 Euro per night
Focus Hotel Poznań; ul. Serafitek 4; http://www.focushotels.pl/poznan,152.html
Ibis Poznań Old Town; ul. Kazimierza Wielkiego 23; https://www.accorhotels.com/pl/hotel-3110-ibis-
poznan-stare-miasto-wczesniej-ibis-poznan-centrum/index.shtml
Ibis Poznan Centrum; Plac Andersa 1; https://www.accorhotels.com/pl/hotel-A9U9-ibis-poznan-cen-
trum/index.shtml
Hotel HP Park; ul. A.Baraniaka 77; https://poznan.hotelepark.pl
Hotel Altus Poznań Old Town; ul. Św. Marcin 40; https://www.hotelaltus.pl
Traffic Hotel; ul. Niezłomnych 1c; https://www.hoteltraffic.pl

Price per double room 50 - 100 Euro per night
Hotel Kolegiacki; Plac Kolegiacki 5; http://www.hotelkolegiacki.pl
Hotel Palazzo Rosso; ul. Gołębia 6; https://hotelpalazzorosso.pl
Hotel Wloski; ul. Dolna Wilda 8; https://hotelwloski.pl
Hotel Lech; ul. Św. Marcin 74;  http://hotel-lech.poznan.pl/en/home-en
Hotel Rzymski; al. K. Marcinkowskiego 22; https://www.hotelrzymski.pl/en
Hotel Stare Miasto; ul. Rybaki 36; www.hotelstaremiasto.pl

more on www.booking.com, www.airbnb.com

www.europeanbestdestinations.com/destinations/poznan

POZNAŃ 2019

www.kyudo.pl/ikyf-kyudo-seminar


	Button 1: 


